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SEVENOAKS DISTRICT COUNCIL’S GAMBLING ACT 2005 -  FEES 

Premises Type Transitional  Fast-
Track Application 

Transitional  Non-
Fast Track 
Application 

New Application Annual Fee 

 

 £ £ £ £ 

Existing Casinos n/a n/a n/a n/a 

New Small Casino n/a n/a 6,110 (8,000) 3,390 (5,000) 

New Large Casino n/a n/a 7,000 (10,000) 5,440 (10,000) 

Regional Casino n/a n/a 10,740 (15,000) 10,070 (15,000) 

 

Bingo Club 

 

295 (300) 1,300 (1,750) 2,230 (3,500) 630 (1,000) 

Betting Premises 
(excluding Tracks) 

270 (300) 1,280 (1,500) 2,230 (3,000) 420 (600) 

Tracks 270 (300) 1,210 (1,250) 1,350 (2,500) 630 (1,000) 

Family Entertainment 
Centres 

270 (300) 1,000 (1,000) 1,350 (2,000) 520 (750) 

Adult Gaming Centre 270 (300) 1,000 (1,000) 1,350 (2,000) 630 (1,000) 

 

 Application  
to Vary 

Application   
to Transfer 

Application 
for  Re-

Instatement 

Application 
for 

Provisional 
Statement 

Licence 
Application 
(provisional 
Statement 
holders) 

Copy 
Licence 

Notification  
of  Change 

 £ £ £ £ £ £ £ 

Existing 
Casinos 

n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a) n/a) 

New Small 
Casino 

2,885 
(4,000) 

1,285 
(1,800) 

1,285 
(1,800) 

6,110 
(8,000) 

2,850 
(3,000) 

10.50 
(25) 

25 (50) 

New Large 
Casino 

3,430 
(5,000) 

1,615 
(2,150) 

1,615 
(2,150) 

7,000 
(10,000) 

3,210 
(5,000) 

10.50 
(25) 

25 (50) 

Regional 
Casino 

6,000 
(7,500) 

2,710 
(6,500) 

2,710 
(6,500) 

10,740 
(15,000) 

4,230 
(8,000) 

10.50 
(25) 

25 (50) 

Bingo Club 1,300 
(1,750) 

1,160 
(1,200) 

1,160 
(1,200) 

2,230 
(3,500) 

1,160 
(1,200) 

10.50 
(25) 

25 (50) 

Betting 
Premises 
(excluding 
tracks) 

1,280 
(1,500) 

1,165 
(1,200) 

1,165 
(1,200) 

1,330 
(3,000) 

1,200 
(1,200) 

10.50 
(25) 

25 (50) 

Tracks 1,210 
(1,250) 

950 

 (950) 

950 

 (950) 

1,350 
(2,500) 

950 

 (950) 

10.50 
(25) 

25 (50) 

Family 
Entertainment 
Centres 

1,000 

(1,000) 

935 

 (950) 

935 

 (950) 

1,350 

(2,000) 

935 

 (950) 

10.50 
(25) 

25 (50) 

Adult Gaming 
Centre 

1,000 

(1,000) 

1,170 

(1,200) 

1,170 

(1,200) 

1,350 

(2,000) 

1,170 

(1,200) 

10.50 
(25) 

25 (25) 
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Fees as shown in bold type in the table above. For ease of reference the maximum fees identified by 
DCMS that could be charged are shown in brackets.  


