## Item No. 5- Appendix A

Premises Type	Transitional Fast- Track Application	Transitional Non- Fast Track Application	New Application	Annual Fee	
	£	£	£	£	
Existing Casinos	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	
New Small Casino	n/a	n/a	<b>6,110</b> (8,000)	<b>3,390</b> (5,000)	
New Large Casino	n/a	n/a	<b>7,000</b> (10,000)	<b>5,440</b> (10,000)	
Regional Casino	n/a	n/a	<b>10,740</b> (15,000)	<b>10,070</b> (15,000)	

Bingo Club	<b>295</b> (300)	<b>1,300</b> (1,750)	<b>2,230</b> (3,500)	<b>630</b> (1,000)
Betting Premises (excluding Tracks)	<b>270</b> (300)	<b>1,280</b> (1,500)	<b>2,230</b> (3,000)	<b>420</b> (600)
Tracks	<b>270</b> (300)	<b>1,210</b> (1,250)	<b>1,350</b> (2,500)	<b>630</b> (1,000)
Family Entertainment Centres	<b>270</b> (300)	<b>1,000</b> (1,000)	<b>1,350</b> (2,000)	<b>520</b> (750)
Adult Gaming Centre	<b>270</b> (300)	<b>1,000</b> (1,000)	<b>1,350</b> (2,000)	<b>630</b> (1,000)

	Application to Vary	Application to Transfer	Application for Re- Instatement	Application for Provisional Statement	Licence Application (provisional Statement holders)	Copy Licence	Notification of Change
	£	£	£	£	£	£	£
Existing Casinos	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a)	n/a)
New Small Casino	<b>2,885</b> (4,000)	<b>1,285</b> (1,800)	<b>1,285</b> (1,800)	<b>6,110</b> (8,000)	<b>2,850</b> (3,000)	<b>10.50</b> (25)	<b>25</b> (50)
New Large Casino	<b>3,430</b> (5,000)	<b>1,615</b> (2,150)	<b>1,615</b> (2,150)	<b>7,000</b> (10,000)	<b>3,210</b> (5,000)	<b>10.50</b> (25)	<b>25</b> (50)
Regional Casino	<b>6,000</b> (7,500)	<b>2,710</b> (6,500)	<b>2,710</b> (6,500)	<b>10,740</b> (15,000)	<b>4,230</b> (8,000)	<b>10.50</b> (25)	<b>25</b> (50)
Bingo Club	<b>1,300</b> (1,750)	<b>1,160</b> (1,200)	<b>1,160</b> (1,200)	<b>2,230</b> (3,500)	<b>1,160</b> (1,200)	<b>10.50</b> (25)	<b>25</b> (50)
Betting Premises (excluding tracks)	<b>1,280</b> (1,500)	<b>1,165</b> (1,200)	<b>1,165</b> (1,200)	<b>1,330</b> (3,000)	<b>1,200</b> (1,200)	<b>10.50</b> (25)	<b>25</b> (50)
Tracks	<b>1,210</b> (1,250)	<b>950</b> (950)	<b>950</b> (950)	<b>1,350</b> (2,500)	<b>950</b> (950)	<b>10.50</b> (25)	<b>25</b> (50)
Family Entertainment Centres	<b>1,000</b> (1,000)	<b>935</b> (950)	<b>935</b> (950)	<b>1,350</b> (2,000)	<b>935</b> (950)	<b>10.50</b> (25)	<b>25</b> (50)
Adult Gaming Centre	<b>1,000</b> (1,000)	<b>1,170</b> (1,200)	<b>1,170</b> (1,200)	<b>1,350</b> (2,000)	<b>1,170</b> (1,200)	<b>10.50</b> (25)	<b>25</b> (25)

Licensing Committee – 17<sup>th</sup> March 2008

## Item No. 5- Appendix A

Fees as shown in bold type in the table above. For ease of reference the maximum fees identified by DCMS that could be charged are shown in brackets.